## CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE



For Immediate Release

Contact Bryan Callahan, 702-799-5304

June 20, 2019

## CCSD Trustees to temporarily relocate Board meetings

Board Room at Edward A. Greer Education Center to get needed technology updates

**LAS VEGAS** – Clark County School District (CCSD) Board of School Trustees will hold their next few regularly scheduled board meetings and work sessions at different locations.

The change of location is necessary due to planned technology upgrades to the regular board chambers at the Edward A. Greer Education Center.

CCSD Board of School Trustees meetings scheduled for 6 p.m. on June 27 and July 11 will be held at the Clark County Commission Chambers, Government Center, 500 S. Grand Central Parkway, Las Vegas, NV 89155.

The Board work sessions on July 3 and August 8 will be held at 8 a.m. at the Sahara Administrative Center, Room 243, 5100 W. Sahara Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89146.

The Board meetings scheduled for 5 p.m. on August 8 and August 22, 2019 will be held at Valley High School's Theater, 2839 Burnham Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89169.

CCSD Board of School Trustees meetings are scheduled to return to the Greer Education Center for meetings in September.

More information on the project can be found by <u>clicking here</u>.

A live video link of each meeting will be posted on ccsd.net and on facebook.com/ClarkCountySchoolDistrict.

CCSD and Clark County are separate legal entities with separate governing boards. To learn more about the Clark County School District, visit ccsd.net.

###

Follow us on Twitter Like us on Facebook